



**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux  
Canada  
Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Est  
800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest  
7<sup>ème</sup> étage  
Montréal  
Québec  
H5A 1L6  
FAX pour soumissions: (514) 496-3822

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution  
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Est  
800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest  
7<sup>ème</sup> étage  
Montréal  
Québec  
H5A 1L6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Système de sécurité	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> 9F030-160143/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 008
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> 9F030-16-0143	<b>Date</b> 2016-12-19
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$MTA-739-14095	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> MTA-6-39084 (739)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2017-01-04</b>	
<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Carpentier, Patricia	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> mta739
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (514) 496-3505 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (514) 496-3822
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## **AMENDMENT 008**

- 1) At page 38 of 45, under Annex A – Requirement, at point **23.1 Additional CCTV Camera:**

### **ADD:**

It must have the following technical specifications as a minimum:

Color Type: True day/night  
Resolution TVL: 540  
Sensitivity lux: 0.05  
Digital (DSP): yes  
Focal length: 2.8 – 10.5 mm  
Auto gain control: Yes  
White balance: yes

- 2) See other questions and answers associated below:

### **QUESTION 1:**

For the new cameras, can you please provide more information regarding the following: we are referring to Annex A. required resolution, IR capabilities (Y/N), temperature rating, I/O, Lens type (Fixed or Varifocal), remote focus, remote zoom, field of view, WDR, and IK rating?

### **ANSWER 1:**

See point 1 of the amendment 008.

### **QUESTION 2:**

According to the specifications on page 41 in article 20,2,5 the characteristics of the Ptz cameras are not precisely specified.

For addendum # 1 - is it possible to provide us with detailed descriptions of PTZ cameras # 9, 41,48,61 of Table # 2 on page 28 of page 50 of the estimate – Reason- to be equivalent and or higher specifications of PTZ cameras, on site –

### **ANSWER 2:**

The section 20.2.5 concerns commissioning. It states that PTZ cameras must be able to move in all directions, zoom etc ... as they currently do. The PTZ cameras currently in place must not be replaced and the PTZ cameras that will be installed as part of the fence project will be provided by the fence Project Contractor. The contractor of the project "Replacement of the security system" must only integrate them. Detailed descriptions of the PTZ cameras currently in place are not available.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
9F030-160143/A  
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
9F030-16-0143

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
008  
File No. - N° du dossier  
MTA-6-39084

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
mta739  
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

**QUESTION 3:**

To be able to display the correct readers and replace them according to article 2.7 of the specification booklet - 227 x readers 3 x long range readers 15 x readers mixed devices combining keyboards. There is a way of predicting reader purchases,

Is it possible to obtain the brand, family, format and starting series numbers of cards in circulation on the spot.

**ANSWER 3:**

Here is what we currently use: ISO ProxII HID cards, 1386LGGMH-CORP, Format : H51035

**QUESTION 4:**

With respect to the prices that we must provide for Option 2 (Fence Project) issued in Addendum # 4, should the unit prices of the items given in Table 1.1 also be included in the flat price? For example, we need to provide door controllers for the fencing project. Should the price of these controllers be included in the lump sum price and be included in the unit price table?

**ANSWER 4:**

Yes

*All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.*